January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

2023

41,531
38,805
45,036
44,953
50,280
51,031
53,849
55,107
46,901
47,338
44,095
43,512

B PP PO PP O PP D NP

@

562,439

2022

33,965
36,719
42,337
43,233
45,671
47,649
50,868
52,441
46,401
44,608
42,277
42,218

B PO BB PO PO B P

@

528,385

22.3%
5.7%
6.4%
4.0%

10.1%
7.1%
5.9%
5.1%
1.1%
6.1%
4.3%
3.1%

6.4%

2.4%
29.3%
9.1%
6.7%
2.2%
-1.0%
0.1%
5.0%
3.1%
-0.4%
2.7%
6.0%

4.6%
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Garden State Parkway
Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for All Vehicles

(In Thousands)

2022

33,965
36,719
42,337
43,233
45,671
47,649
50,868
52,441
46,401
44,608
42,277
42,218

528,388

2021

33,180
28,393
38,811
40,527
44,670
48,110
50,806
49,965
45,025
44,787
41,156
39,816

505,247

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage
on the roadway. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2023

27,629
25,854
29,917
29,750
33,166
33,436
35,237
35,766
30,812
31,467
29,515

29,354

371,903

2022

23,299
25,290
29,018
29,433
31,553
32,676
34,715
35,063
31,354
30,470
28,864

29,024

360,760

18.6%
2.2%
3.1%
1.1%
5.1%
2.3%
1.5%
2.0%

-1.7%
3.3%
2.3%
1.1%

3.1%

-1.0%
25.8%
6.2%
3.8%
1.0%
-2.4%
-1.3%
1.8%
0.3%
-1.8%
0.0%
3.0%

2.2%

2022

23,299
25,290
29,018
29,433
31,553
32,676
34,715
35,063
31,354
30,470
28,864
29,024

360,759

2021

23,538
20,105
27,327
28,350
31,251
33,468
35,163
34,438
31,270
31,015
28,856
28,179

352,960



January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2023

40,021
37,374
43,285
43,171
48,096
48,877
51,733
52,835
44,900
45,319
42,338
41,964

LR R R - T

539,912

@

2022

32,568
35,364
40,612
41,418
43,723
45,785
48,914
50,255
44,225
42,779
40,567
40,630

LR R R - -

@

506,841

22.9%
5.7%
6.6%
4.2%

10.0%
6.8%
5.8%
5.1%
1.5%
5.9%
4.4%
3.3%

6.5%

2.1%
29.9%
9.1%
6.8%
2.2%
-0.6%
0.2%
4.8%
2.8%
0.0%
2.8%
6.2%

4.7%
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Garden State Parkway
Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for Passenger Vehicles

(In Thousands)

2022

32,568
35,364
40,612
41,418
43,723
45,785
48,914
50,255
44,225
42,779
40,567
40,630

506,840

2021

31,896
27,232
37,231
38,764
42,764
46,084
48,803
47,945
43,037
42,796
39,458
38,271

484,282

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

2023

27,186
25,435
29,409
29,257
32,562
32,852
34,674
35,174
30,268
30,901
29,011

28,897

365,626

2022

22,886
24,891
28,521
28,924
30,981
32,139
34,167
34,479
30,753
29,946
28,368

28,552

354,608

18.8%
2.2%
3.1%
1.2%
5.1%
2.2%
1.5%
2.0%

-1.6%
3.2%
2.3%
1.2%

3.1%

-1.2%
25.9%
6.1%
3.8%
0.9%
-2.3%
-1.3%
1.8%
0.1%
-1.7%
0.0%
3.0%

2.2%

2022

22,886
24,891
28,521
28,924
30,981
32,139
34,167
34,479
30,753
29,946
28,368
28,552

354,608

2021

23,162
19,765
26,870
27,852
30,709
32,897
34,605
33,883
30,720
30,460
28,363
27,718

347,005

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage

on the roadway. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.



January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2023

1,510
1,431
1,751
1,783
2,184
2,154
2,116
2,271
2,001
2,019
1,757
1,548

LR R R - T

@

22,527

2022

1,397
1,355
1,725
1,815
1,948
1,865
1,953
2,187
2,176
1,829
1,710
1,588

LR R R - -

@

21,548

8.1%
5.6%
1.5%
-1.8%
12.1%
15.5%
8.3%
3.8%
-8.0%
10.4%
2.7%
-2.5%

4.5%

8.9%
16.8%
9.2%
3.0%
2.2%
-7.9%
-2.5%
8.3%
9.5%
-8.1%
0.6%
2.8%

2.8%
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Garden State Parkway
Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for Commercial Vehicles

(In Thousands)

2022

1,397
1,355
1,725
1,815
1,948
1,865
1,953
2,187
2,176
1,829
1,710
1,588

21,547

2021

1,283
1,160
1,580
1,762
1,906
2,026
2,004
2,019
1,987
1,991
1,699
1,545

20,963

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

2023

443
419
508
494
604
584
563
592
544
566
505
457

6,277

2022

412
399
497
508
572
537
548

602
525
496
472

6,154

7.5%
5.0%
2.2%
-2.8%
5.6%
8.8%
2.7%
1.4%
-9.6%
7.8%
1.8%
-3.2%

2.0%

9.6%
17.4%
8.8%
2.0%
5.5%
-6.0%
-1.8%
5.4%
9.5%
-5.4%
0.6%
2.4%

3.3%

2022

412
399
497
508
572
537
548

602
525
496
472

6,152

2021

376

457
498
542
571
558

550
555
493
461

5,957

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage

on the roadway. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.



