Garden State Parkway Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for All Vehicles (In Thousands)

	2023		2022		2023		2022
January	\$ 41,531	22.3% \$	33,965	January	27,629	18.6%	23,299
February	\$ 38,805	5.7% \$	36,719	February	25,854	2.2%	25,290
March	\$ 45,036	6.4% \$	42,337	March	29,917	3.1%	29,018
April	\$ 44,953	4.0% \$	43,233	April	29,750	1.1%	29,433
May	\$ 50,280	10.1% \$	45,671	May	33,166	5.1%	31,553
June	\$ 51,031	7.1% \$	47,649	June	33,436	2.3%	32,676
July	\$ 53,849	5.9% \$	50,868	July	35,237	1.5%	34,715
August	\$ 55,107	5.1% \$	52,441	August	35,766	2.0%	35,063
September	\$ 46,901	1.1% \$	46,401	September	30,812	-1.7%	31,354
October	\$ 47,338	6.1% \$	44,608	October	31,467	3.3%	30,470
November	\$ 44,095	4.3% \$	42,277	November	29,515	2.3%	28,864
December	\$ 43,512	3.1%_\$	42,218	December	29,354	1.1%	29,024
	\$ 562,439	6.4% <u>\$</u>	528,388		371,903	3.1%	360,759
	2022		2021		2022		2021
January	\$ 33,965	2.4% \$	33,180	January	23,299	-1.0%	23,538
February	\$ 36,719	29.3% \$	28,393	February	25,290	25.8%	20,105
March	\$ 42,337	9.1% \$	38,811	March	29,018	6.2%	27,327
April	\$ 43,233	6.7% \$	40,527	April	29,433	3.8%	28,350
May	\$ 45,671	2.2% \$	44,670	May	31,553	1.0%	31,251
June	\$ 47,649	-1.0% \$	48,110	June	32,676	-2.4%	33,468
July	\$ 50,868	0.1% \$	50,806	July	34,715	-1.3%	35,163
August	\$ 52,441	5.0% \$	49,965	August	35,063	1.8%	34,438
September	\$ 46,401	3.1% \$	45,025	September	31,354	0.3%	31,270
October	\$ 44,608	-0.4% \$	44,787	October	30,470	-1.8%	31,015
November	\$ 42,277	2.7% \$	41,156	November	28,864	0.0%	28,856
December	\$ 42,218	6.0% \$	39,816	December	29,024	3.0%	28,179

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage on the roadway. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.

Garden State Parkway Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for Passenger Vehicles (In Thousands)

		2023		2	022		2023		2022
January	\$	40,021	22.9%	\$	32,568	January	27,186	18.8%	22,886
February	\$	37,374	5.7%	\$	35,364	February	25,435	2.2%	24,891
March	\$	43,285	6.6%	\$	40,612	March	29,409	3.1%	28,521
April	\$	43,171	4.2%	\$	41,418	April	29,257	1.2%	28,924
May	\$	48,096	10.0%	\$	43,723	May	32,562	5.1%	30,981
June	\$	48,877	6.8%	\$	45,785	June	32,852	2.2%	32,139
July	\$	51,733	5.8%	\$	48,914	July	34,674	1.5%	34,167
August	\$	52,835	5.1%	\$	50,255	August	35,174	2.0%	34,479
September	\$	44,900	1.5%	\$	44,225	September	30,268	-1.6%	30,753
October	\$	45,319	5.9%	\$	42,779	October	30,901	3.2%	29,946
November	\$	42,338	4.4%	\$	40,567	November	29,011	2.3%	28,368
December	\$	41,964	3.3%	\$	40,630	December	28,897	1.2%	28,552
	\$	539,912	6.5%	\$	506,840		365,626	3.1%	354,608
		2022		2	021		2022		2021
January	\$								
February	Φ	32,568	2.1%	\$	31,896	January	22,886	-1.2%	23,162
	\$	32,568 35,364		\$ \$	31,896 27,232	January February	22,886 24,891	-1.2% 25.9%	23,162 19,765
March		,		\$		-	,		,
March April	\$	35,364	29.9%	\$	27,232	February	24,891	25.9%	19,765
	\$ \$	35,364 40,612	29.9% 9.1%	\$ \$ \$	27,232 37,231	February March	24,891 28,521	25.9% 6.1%	19,765 26,870
April	\$ \$ \$	35,364 40,612 41,418	29.9% 9.1% 6.8% 2.2%	\$ \$ \$	27,232 37,231 38,764	February March April	24,891 28,521 28,924	25.9% 6.1% 3.8%	19,765 26,870 27,852
April May	\$ \$ \$	35,364 40,612 41,418 43,723	29.9% 9.1% 6.8% 2.2% -0.6%	\$ \$ \$ \$	27,232 37,231 38,764 42,764	February March April May	24,891 28,521 28,924 30,981	25.9% 6.1% 3.8% 0.9%	19,765 26,870 27,852 30,709
April May June	\$ \$ \$ \$	35,364 40,612 41,418 43,723 45,785	29.9% 9.1% 6.8% 2.2% -0.6% 0.2%	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	27,232 37,231 38,764 42,764 46,084	February March April May June	24,891 28,521 28,924 30,981 32,139	25.9% 6.1% 3.8% 0.9% -2.3%	19,765 26,870 27,852 30,709 32,897
April May June July August September	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	35,364 40,612 41,418 43,723 45,785 48,914	29.9% 9.1% 6.8% 2.2% -0.6% 0.2% 4.8%	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	27,232 37,231 38,764 42,764 46,084 48,803	February March April May June July August September	24,891 28,521 28,924 30,981 32,139 34,167	25.9% 6.1% 3.8% 0.9% -2.3% -1.3%	19,765 26,870 27,852 30,709 32,897 34,605
April May June July August September October	* * * * * * * * * *	35,364 40,612 41,418 43,723 45,785 48,914 50,255 44,225 42,779	29.9% 9.1% 6.8% 2.2% -0.6% 0.2% 4.8% 2.8% 0.0%	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	27,232 37,231 38,764 42,764 46,084 48,803 47,945	February March April May June July August September October	24,891 28,521 28,924 30,981 32,139 34,167 34,479 30,753 29,946	25.9% 6.1% 3.8% 0.9% -2.3% -1.3% 1.8% 0.1% -1.7%	19,765 26,870 27,852 30,709 32,897 34,605 33,883 30,720 30,460
April May June July August September October November	* * * * * * * * * * *	35,364 40,612 41,418 43,723 45,785 48,914 50,255 44,225 42,779 40,567	29.9% 9.1% 6.8% 2.2% -0.6% 0.2% 4.8% 2.8% 0.0% 2.8%	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	27,232 37,231 38,764 42,764 46,084 48,803 47,945 43,037 42,796 39,458	February March April May June July August September October November	24,891 28,521 28,924 30,981 32,139 34,167 34,479 30,753 29,946 28,368	25.9% 6.1% 3.8% 0.9% -2.3% -1.3% 1.8% 0.1% -1.7%	19,765 26,870 27,852 30,709 32,897 34,605 33,883 30,720 30,460 28,363
April May June July August September October	* * * * * * * * * *	35,364 40,612 41,418 43,723 45,785 48,914 50,255 44,225 42,779	29.9% 9.1% 6.8% 2.2% -0.6% 0.2% 4.8% 2.8% 0.0%	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	27,232 37,231 38,764 42,764 46,084 48,803 47,945 43,037 42,796	February March April May June July August September October	24,891 28,521 28,924 30,981 32,139 34,167 34,479 30,753 29,946	25.9% 6.1% 3.8% 0.9% -2.3% -1.3% 1.8% 0.1% -1.7%	19,765 26,870 27,852 30,709 32,897 34,605 33,883 30,720 30,460

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage on the roadway. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.

Garden State Parkway Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for Commercial Vehicles (In Thousands)

1,510 1,431 1,751	8.1% 5.6% 1.5%		1,397	January	443	7.5%	412
, -		\$				7.070	412
1,751	1 5%		1,355	February	419	5.0%	399
		\$	1,725	March	508	2.2%	497
1,783	-1.8%	\$	1,815	April	494	-2.8%	508
2,184	12.1%	\$	1,948	May	604	5.6%	572
2,154	15.5%	\$	1,865	June	584	8.8%	537
2,116	8.3%	\$	1,953	July	563	2.7%	548
2,271	3.8%	\$	2,187	August	592	1.4%	584
2,001	-8.0%	\$	2,176	September	544	-9.6%	602
2,019	10.4%	\$	1,829	October	566	7.8%	525
1,757	2.7%	\$	1,710	November	505	1.8%	496
1,548	-2.5%	\$	1,588	December	457	-3.2%	472
22,527	4.5%	\$	21,547	_	6,277	2.0%	6,152
	2,184 2,154 2,116 2,271 2,001 2,019 1,757 1,548	2,184 12.1% 2,154 15.5% 2,116 8.3% 2,271 3.8% 2,001 -8.0% 2,019 10.4% 1,757 2.7% 1,548 -2.5%	2,184 12.1% 2,154 15.5% 2,116 8.3% 2,271 3.8% 2,001 -8.0% 2,019 10.4% 1,757 2.7% 1,548 -2.5%	2,184 12.1% \$ 1,948 2,154 15.5% \$ 1,865 2,116 8.3% \$ 1,953 2,271 3.8% \$ 2,187 2,001 -8.0% \$ 2,176 2,019 10.4% \$ 1,829 1,757 2.7% \$ 1,710 1,548 -2.5% \$ 1,588	2,184 12.1% 1,948 May 2,154 15.5% 1,865 June 2,116 8.3% 1,953 July 2,271 3.8% 2,187 August 2,001 -8.0% 2,176 September 2,019 10.4% 1,829 October 1,757 2.7% 1,710 November 1,548 -2.5% \$ 1,588 December	2,184 12.1% \$ 1,948 May 604 2,154 15.5% \$ 1,865 June 584 2,116 8.3% \$ 1,953 July 563 2,271 3.8% \$ 2,187 August 592 2,001 -8.0% \$ 2,176 September 544 2,019 10.4% \$ 1,829 October 566 1,757 2.7% \$ 1,710 November 505 1,548 -2.5% \$ 1,588 December 457	2,184 12.1% \$ 1,948 May 604 5.6% 2,154 15.5% \$ 1,865 June 584 8.8% 2,116 8.3% \$ 1,953 July 563 2.7% 2,271 3.8% \$ 2,187 August 592 1.4% 2,001 -8.0% \$ 2,176 September 544 -9.6% 2,019 10.4% \$ 1,829 October 566 7.8% 1,757 2.7% \$ 1,710 November 505 1.8% 1,548 -2.5% \$ 1,588 December 457 -3.2%

	2022		2021		2022		2021
January	\$ 1,397	8.9%	\$ 1,283	January	412	9.6%	376
February	\$ 1,355	16.8%	\$ 1,160	February	399	17.4%	340
March	\$ 1,725	9.2%	\$ 1,580	March	497	8.8%	457
April	\$ 1,815	3.0%	\$ 1,762	April	508	2.0%	498
May	\$ 1,948	2.2%	\$ 1,906	May	572	5.5%	542
June	\$ 1,865	-7.9%	\$ 2,026	June	537	-6.0%	571
July	\$ 1,953	-2.5%	\$ 2,004	July	548	-1.8%	558
August	\$ 2,187	8.3%	\$ 2,019	August	584	5.4%	554
September	\$ 2,176	9.5%	\$ 1,987	September	602	9.5%	550
October	\$ 1,829	-8.1%	\$ 1,991	October	525	-5.4%	555
November	\$ 1,710	0.6%	\$ 1,699	November	496	0.6%	493
December	\$ 1,588	2.8%	\$ 1,545	December	472	2.4%	461
	\$ 21,548	2.8%	\$ 20,963	_	6,154	3.3%	5,957

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage on the roadway. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.